## IAPOTREC'd PCT 15 SEP 2011

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 EXPRESS MAIL EM 618760768 US

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 04/14/10 AD 581.40

09/19/2011

103632950

Docket No.: PF090031

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

13/138652

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Traucinais Confees areas of	cord-inc-attached-original-documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Pascal GAUTRON	Name: THOMSON LICENSING					
Jean-Eudes MARVIE						
Gerard BRIAND						
Additional name(s) of X No	Street Address: 1-5 rue Jeanne d'Arc					
conveying party(ies)	F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE					
attached:	1 - Jarov 1501 1500 MOODING FRANCO					
3. Nature of convenance:						
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other	77.37					
Execution Date: August 31; August 31; September 7, 2011; respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:					
	1					
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/EP2010/53976	B. Patent No.(s)					
••						
•						
Van						
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD						
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed					
SUITE 200	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:					
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832					
	OT USE THIS SPACE					
DOT	or our ring strict					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.						
1 Coth	09/20/2011 AMSPINSTAND 070832 13138652					
Robert D. Shedd.	2000					
Name of Person Signing Signature R	eg. No. 36,269 91 FC:8021 Date .00 DA					
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments a	nd document 2					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document  Total no of pages above						
Author Programmes						
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION						
50.101.2201.011						
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 027060 FRAME: 0353 Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF090031

## /ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

l harabu da	aloro that I am the cal	e inventor (if only one invento	ar is named b	م (بینمام		tors if Heral Inventors are	emed belo
nventions relating					3 or the		
to	METHOD FOR G	ENERATING SHADOWS	IN AN IMA	UE.			
	olication for Patent		unde	Serial		and described in the fi	le associat
iled on Docket	listed at	MARCH 26, 2010 pove or, if not identified here	 hv filing date	-	PCT/EP10/053976	<del></del>	a evecuted
No. PF090			by ming date	ano 561	ia number or by the	DOCKET HUMBER HISTER BROVE	s, executed
-	ition of this Assignme	•		<b>.</b>	. :i	at duly avanciand and avia	
the laws of the colights and privilege I agree that ightful declaration rotection for said I agree that equested by said successors, assigns I authorize aid inventions in iform of protection of Industriority without fur I hereby collection for motional the inventional missigns or nominee to wided by the Insubstituted for it.  I covenant	untry of France, its sus sunder any and all Le to, when requested, I is and do all acts winventions in any and at I will communicate corporation and at Its sand legal representar and empower said couts or their own name, in for said inventions trial Property, as amenther written or oral aumsent that a copy of any be required in any set to apply for patent ternational Convention with Thomson Licensi	this assignment shall be deel country for any purpose and t or other proper protection on for the Protection of Indu- ing, its successors, assigns, le	ire right, title tred therefor, corporation be trable or consiste thereto is representative all proceedings or noming all countriefs of the right of	and into , and any out at its ivenient in said co es any ggs, and the per prot ies, to ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies and the ies	erest, for all countries of vivisions, continuate of vivisions, continuate of expense, sign all programmers and marporation, its success facts known to me generally do everythic ection for said inventable of the control of the control of the country provided by the substituted for it ormal equivalent of prior of the right of the commended, or by any and nominees, that the expenses is expenses.	es in and to said inventions, clons, reissues and extension apers, take all rightful oath naintaining patents or other isors, assigns or nominees. respecting said inventions in gossible to aid said corpitions in any and all countries patent or other form of profor any application for pater the international Conventic, and to invoke and claim sugany assignment, consent to the said corporation or its see resaid benefits of the right convention which may hence to the best of my knowledge to the best of my knowledge to the said corporation or its see all convention which may hence to the best of my knowledge to the best of my knowledge to the said corporation or its see all convention which may hence to the best of my knowledge to the said corporation or its see the said corporation or its s	and all the sthereof. s, make all r forms of and when oration, its s. tection for the right of file or like uccessors, of priority ceforth be a the right,
title and interest he	erein conveyed by me	are free and clear of any encu	umbrance, an	d that I I	nave full right to con	evey the same as herein expr	essed.
Signed at	Cessin S	ergno	Date		31/OF/ZO	13	
Inventor (1)	PASCAL GAU	TRON			6/	<i>1</i> .	1
	(Type or Prin				Signature in Full. No	initials.)	
1st Witness 2ndWitness	DECHUNIO (Type or Prin (Type or Prin (Type or Prin	Gael			Signature in Full. No	):	
Signed at	Cona-S	<u>karemî</u>	Date	31	108	1 2011	
Inventor (2)	JEAN-EUDES			-[	Signature in Full. No	-initials:)	
				1			_
	Post Office Address	TECHNICOLOR R&D France, 1	AVENUE BEI	JÆ FON	TAINE, F-35576 CES	SON SEVIGNE CEDEX, FRANC	E
1st Witness	TOUET	Picro, ch			1300	3	
	(Type or Prin	t)		33	Signature in Full. No	initials.)	4
2ndWitness	(Type or Prin	o Frague	***************************************	(2)	Signature in Full. No	lest initials.)	
Signed at	LESSON/	SEVIENE.	Date		27/09/	2011	
Inventor (3)	GERARD BRI	<u> </u>	_		Signature in Full. No	initials.)	
İ						•	
1	Post Office Address	TECHNICOLOR R&D France, 1	AVENUE BE	LLE FON	TAINE, F-35576 CES	SON SEVIGNE CEDEX, FRANC	<u>-</u>
1st Witness	PUPLAS	<u>ckivier</u>	<del></del>				
	(Type or Prin	t)		(:	Signature in Full. No	initials.)	
2ndWitness	TARTOL				Y-and	<u> </u>	
L	(Type or Prin		ment has he		Signature in Full. No led please RETURN to		rations
		orter this assign	meir nas net	ar recuit	ing hicoan be took n	THOMSON Licensing LLC	rinaii

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

1

**PATENT REEL: 027060 FRAME: 0354**